
1.—4.

1899.
NEW ZEALAND.

GOLDFIELDS AND MINES COMMITTEE
(REPORTS OF).

(w.C.F. CARNCROSS, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Bepresentatives, and ordered to be printed.

ORDER OP REPERENCE.
Extract from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

Thubsday, the 13th Day op July, 1899.
Ordered, "That Standing Order No. 211 be suspended, and that a Goldfields and Mines Committee, consisting:

of seventeen members, be appointed, to which shall be referred all matters relating to mining, and all Bills relating
to mines; with power to call for persons and papers ; five to be a quorum : the Committee to consist of Mr. J. Allen,.
Mr. Carncross, Mr. Duncan, Mr. Praser, Mr. Gilfedder, Mr. Guinness, Mr. Hemes, Mr. Lang, Mr. McGowan, Mr.
M. J. S. Mackenzie, Mr. R. MnKenzie, Mr. Mills, Mr. O'Regan, Mr. Rawlins, Right Hon. R. J. Seddon, Mr. Sligo,
and the mover."—(Hon. A. J. Cadman.)

INDEX.

No. 104.—Petition of A. Forde Matthews and Another.
Petitioners pray that a sum of £267 4s. lid. may be granted to the Gisborne Mining Association
as a subsidy of pound for pound alleged to have been promised to that association for prospecting
in the said district.

The Goldfields and Mines Committee have the honour to report that they have no recom-
mendation to make.

27th July, 1899.

No. 86.—Petition of Peter Norbury.

Petitioner prays that he may be reimbursed the expenses incurred in contesting ineffectually the
payment of rent for a special claim, a moiety of which rent was repaid to him by the Government
last year.

The Goldfields and Mines Committee have the honour to report that they have no recom-
mendation to make.

27th July, 1899.

No. Petitioners. Page. No. Petitioners. Page.

518 Cornes, Clement Augustus 4 134
81

164
McKay, James, and 3 others ..
McRae, Roderick
McDonald, Alexander

8
2
3158

138
230

Edwards, Herbert, and 31 others
Ewing, John, and 65 others
Ewing, John

4
4
2 86 Norbury, Peter 1

60 Praser, Simon 2 279 Phillipps, Henry Walton 2
121 Hosie, James 2 278

198
Read, John
Robertson, George

Shepherd, Robert
Stephens, John
Stitt, Mary Ann

2
4221

472
Landor, Thomas, and 199 others
Lewis, Charles

4
3

222
376

92
104

Mackay, Alexander
Maloney, D., and 20 others
Marslin, W., and 761 others
Matthews, A. Porde
Mining Act Amendment Bill
Miners' Rights Pee Reduction Bill
Mining Regulations. (Vide Appendix

I.-4a)

3
3
4
1
4
2
4

265
473
400

8
3
3

166
153

Tacon, P. L., and 33 others ..
Thomson, Charles, and 33 others

4
4

193 Ward, Edgar, and 41 others .. 4


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

