# 1899. NEW ZEALANI).

# GOLDFIELDS AND MINES COMMITTEE

(REPORTS OF).

(W. C. F. CARNOROSS, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

#### ORDER OF REFERENCE.

Extract from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

THURSDAY, THE 18TH DAY OF JULY, 1899.

Ordered, "That Standing Order No. 211 be suspended, and that a Goldfields and Mines Committee, consisting of seventeen members, be appointed, to which shall be referred all matters relating to mining, and all Bills relating to mines; with power to call for persons and papers; five to be a quorum: the Committee to consist of Mr. J. Allen, Mr. Carneross, Mr. Duncan, Mr. Fraser, Mr. Gilfedder, Mr. Guinness, Mr. Herries, Mr. Lang, Mr. McGowan, Mr. M. J. S. Mackenzie, Mr. R. McKenzie, Mr. Mills, Mr. O'Regan, Mr. Rawlins, Right Hon. R. J. Seddon, Mr. Sligo, and the mover."—(Hon. A. J. Cadman.)

## INDEX.

No.	Petitioners.		Page.	No.	Petitioners.	Page.
518	Cornes, Clement Augustus		4	134 81	McKay, James, and 3 others	3 2
158 138	Edwards, Herbert, and 31 others Ewing, John, and 65 others		4	164	McDonald, Alexander	3
230	Ewing, John		$\hat{2}$	86	Norbury, Peter	1
60	Fraser, Simon		2	279	Phillipps, Henry Walton	2
121	Hosie, James		2	278	Read, John	2
$\frac{221}{472}$	Landor, Thomas, and 199 others Lewis, Charles		4	198	Robertson, George	4
	,	•••	-	265	Shepherd, Robert	3
$\frac{222}{376}$	Mackay, Alexander Maloney, D., and 20 others		3	473 400	Stephens, John Stitt, Mary Ann	3
$\frac{92}{104}$	Marslin, W., and 761 others Matthews, A. Forde	• •	4 1	166	Tacon, F. L., and 33 others	4
	Mining Act Amendment Bill Miners' Rights Fee Reduction Bill		$rac{4}{2}$	153	Thomson, Charles, and 33 others	4
	Mining Regulations. (Vide Appen I4A)		4	193	Ward, Edgar, and 41 others	4

### No. 104.—Petition of A. FORDE MATTHEWS and Another.

PETITIONERS pray that a sum of £267 4s. 11d. may be granted to the Gisborne Mining Association as a subsidy of pound for pound alleged to have been promised to that association for prospecting in the said district.

The Goldfields and Mines Committee have the honour to report that they have no recommendation to make.

27th July, 1899.

#### No. 86.—Petition of PETER NORBURY.

PETITIONER prays that he may be reimbursed the expenses incurred in contesting ineffectually the payment of rent for a special claim, a moiety of which rent was repaid to him by the Government last year.

last year.

The Goldfields and Mines Committee have the honour to report that they have no recom-

mendation to make. 27th July, 1899.